

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 272

ANSWERED ON 19
TH

 JULY, 2018


WORK ON NHS


272. SHRI A.T. NANA PATIL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the National Highways on which works are being carried out through the Ministry of

Road Transport and Highways during the last four years in the country specially in

Maharashtra and the amount allocated for this purpose, scheme-wise; and

(b) the details of the works carried out from the said funds during the said period in various districts of Maharashtra including Jalgaon district, scheme-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) The Scheme-wise details of the works which have been sanctioned/awarded during last four years and are being implemented for the development of National Highways in the country including Maharashtra are given at Annexure I.


(b) The Scheme-wise details of the works carried out in the different districts of Maharashtra including Jalgaon district are also given at Annexure – I.


 Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 272 ANSWERED ON 19.07.2018 ASKED BY SHRI A.T.

NANA PATIL REGARDING WORK ON NHS.


Scheme-wise details of the works being implemented in the country


S No Scheme/Agency
Nos. of

Works
Length (km) Cost (Cr)

1 NHO 1000 18178.667 114688.92

2 LWE 48 1770.31 3588.71

3 SARDP-NE(PWD) 38 1488.10 9333.47

4 NHDP-IV A 76 3588.3 36914.42

5 VRC 5 368.32 948.28

6 NHIIP/EAP 12 863.37 5451.41

7 CHARDHAM 19 352.13 3621.40

8 BRO (SARDP-NE) 20 318.94 1492.92

9 NHAI 419 26467.00 353350.00

10 NHIDCL 200 7769.00 115810.00

 Grand Total 1837 61164.133 645199.54


Scheme-wise details of the works being implemented in the different districts of Maharashtra


S No Scheme/Agency Nos. of

Works

Length (km) Cost (Cr)

1 NHO 169 5747.07 40656.92

2 LWE 4 72.8 300

3 NHDP-IV (MoRTH) 19 712.4 10460

4 NHAI 55 3219.38 44825.24

 Grand Total 247 9751.65 96242.16
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